PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jung-Chang LU	11/29/2011
Chi-Shin CHU	11/29/2011
Chung-Shu LEE	11/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chicony Power Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No.25, Wugong 6th Rd., Wu-Ku Industrial Park, Wugu Dist.,	
City:	New Taipei City 248	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	248	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13367926	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)282-6420 Phone: 5712765506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services
Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OP-100001198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pin Pin Huang

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027666 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Jung-Chang LU, Cl	WHEREAS Jung-Chang LU, Chi-Shin CHU and Chung-Shu LEE						
hereinafter referred to collectively as th	hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to						
REGULATING APPARATUS WITH S							
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said							
instrument; said application to be filed it							
[] said application having been filed in (Application Serial No) the a	the United States	s Patent and Trademat	ROMCE OR				
[] said application having been filed ur	ippiication scriat i ider the Patent C	iomber or said approar ooneration Treaty on	inni amen minami'				
, (Serial No)the United Sta	tes of America being d	esignated.				
		_	-				
A 5 (m 5 5 (6) m m m A m - 292 2	**	9 6)					
AND WHEREAS Chicony Powe			Nint bloom Take at 1986 at 80				
who's address is No.25, Wugong 6t	n ka., wu-ku in	<u>qustriai Park, wugu i</u>	JISI., New Taipel City 240,				
Taiwan (R.O.C.)	in dazirana ef c	nanisian tha antim righ	of title and interest in and to				
hereinafter referred to as the assignee said application, including any and all of							
any and all patents which may be							
prolongations thereof;	•						
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for							
valuable consideration paid by said ass said assignor hereby assigns, sells ar	signee to said ass	lignor, the receipt or will aid assioned, and said	BCD IS Dereby BCKDOWledged,				
assigns, the full and exclusive right,							
divisions and continuations thereof, a							
granted therefore, including any and a							
said assignee's successors and assign any and all divisions and continuations							
be granted therefore, including any and							
powers, privileges and advantages in a							
or terms of any and all such pater	its when granter	d, including any and	all renewals, reissues and				
prolongations thereof, for the use an							
assigns, in as ample and beneficial at the same, if this assignment had not be		aid assignor might or d	buid have help and enjoyed				
AND said assignor hereby agrees		n the request of said a	assignee, or said assignee's				
successors or assigns, any and all a	acts relating to t	he obtaining or to the	asserting of said patents,				
including any and all renewals, reissue							
AND said assignor authorizes and Letters Patent on said application, and							
to said assignee, and said assignee's s							
Jung-Chang LU	Section and the section of the secti		November 29, 2011				
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature/¿	ing-Chary L	Date ∕W				
		-q					
Chi-Shin CHU	~~~		November 29, 2011				
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature Ck	r Sian CHU	Date				
	C0.15	A STANCE STANCE					
Chung-Shu LEE			November 29, 2011				
Name of third inventor, if any		V 52/ /	Date				
		WUL-WUJ-Q	22_				
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature		Date				
, , ,							
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature		Date				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							

RECORDED: 02/07/2012

PATENT REEL: 027666 FRAME: 0343